Damien McCann, Public Document Pack

Interim Chief Executive / Prif Weithredwr Interim
>4 [
/ ) -

T: 01495 355001 \

E: committee.services@blaenau-gwent.gov.uk Cyngor Bwrdsistref Sirol

Blaenau Gwent

Our Ref./Ein Cyf.
Your Ref./Eich Cyf.
Contact:/Cysylltwch &:

| THIS IS A MEETING WHICH THE PUBLIC ARE ENTITLED TO ATTEND |

25th April 2023
Dear Sir/Madam
CABINET

A meeting of the Cabinet will be held in via MS Teams (if you would like to
view this meeting please contact michelle.hicks@blaenau-gwent.gov.uk) on
Wednesday, 3rd May, 2023 at 9.30 am.

Yours faithfully

1

/ r Loa
Aida, VL~

Damien McCann
Interim Chief Executive

AGENDA Pages

1. SIMULTANEOUS TRANSLATION

You are welcome to use Welsh at the meeting a
minimum notice period of 3 working days is required
should you wish to do so. A simultaneous translation
will be provided if requested.

2. APOLOGIES

To receive any apologies for absence.

General Offices Swyddfeydd Cyffredinol
Steelworks Road Heol Gwaith Dur

Tyllwyn, Ebbw Ty Liwyn, Glyn Ebwy
Vale NP23 6DN NP23 6DN



mailto:committee.services@blaenau-gwent.gov.uk

3.

DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST AND
DISPENSATIONS

To receive any declarations of interest or dispensations.

DECISION SHEET

4.

CABINET 3-8

To consider the decisions of the Cabinet Meeting held
on 19" April, 2023.

PEOPLE AND EDUCATION PORTFOLIO

5.

BLAENAU GWENT RESPONSE TO ESTYN LOCAL 9-46
GOVERNMENT EDUCATION SERVICES (LGES)
INSPECTION

To consider the report of the Head of School
Improvement and Inclusion.

CORPORATE DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION 47 - 96
SERVICES ANNUAL PERFORMANCE REPORT
2022/23

To consider the report of the Corporate Director
Education.

PLACE AND ENVIRONMENT PORTFOLIO

7.

To:

ENFORCEMENT ARRANGEMENTS FOR THE 97 - 128
ENERGY PERFORMANCE OF BUILDINGS

(ENGLAND AND WALES) REGULATIONS 2012 (AS

AMENDED)

To consider the report of the Corporate Director
Regeneration and Community Services.

Councillor S. Thomas
Councillor H. Cunningham
Councillor J. C. Morgan
Councillor H. Trollope
Councillor S. Edmunds

All other Members (for information)
Interim Chief Executive
Chief Officers

Page 2



Agenda ltem 4

COUNTY BOROUGH OF BLAENAU GWENT

REPORT TO: THE LEADER AND MEMBERS OF THE CABINET
SUBJECT: CABINET — 19™ APRIL, 2023
REPORT OF: DEMOCRATIC & COMMITTEE SUPPORT OFFICER
PRESENT: Leader/
Cabinet Member - Corporate Overview & Performance
Councillor S. Thomas
Deputy Leader/Cabinet Member — Place & Environment
Councillor H. Cunningham
Cabinet Member — Place & Regeneration
Councillor J.C. Morgan
Cabinet Member — People & Social Services
Councillor H. Trollope
Cabinet Member — People & Education
Councillor S. Edmunds
WITH: Interim Chief Executive

Chief Officer Resources

Corporate Director Regeneration and Community Services
Head of School Improvement & Inclusion

Chief Officer Customer and Commercial

Head of Legal and Corporate Compliance
Communications, Marketing & Customer Access Manager
Press & Publicity Officer

DECISIONS UNDER DELEGATED POWERS

Page 3



ITEM

SUBJECT

No.1l |SIMULTANEOUS TRANSLATION
It was noted that no requests had been received for the simultaneous
translation service.

No.2 |APOLOGIES
No apologies for absence were reported.

No.3 |DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST AND DISPENSATIONS
No declarations of interest or dispensations were reported.
DECISION SHEET

No.4 | CABINET
To receive the decisions of the Special Cabinet held on the 22" February,
2023.
RESOLVED that the decisions be accepted as a true record of
proceedings.

No.5 |CABINET
To receive the decisions of the Cabinet held on the 15t March, 2023.
RESOLVED that the decisions be accepted as a true record of
proceedings.
CORPORATE AND PERFORMANCE PORTFOLIO

No.6 |REVENUE BUDGET MONITORING - 2022/2023, FORECAST

OUTTURN TO 31ST MARCH 2023 (AS AT 31ST DECEMBER 2022)

Consideration was given to report of the Chief Officer Resources.

RESOLVED that the report be accepted, and Members note the
forecast application of reserves. (Option 1)

Page 4



No. 7

CAPITAL BUDGET MONITORING,
[...]
onitor compliance with the regulations and effectiveness of the agreement
established under this proposal.

How will the results be used for future
development?

Areas for improvement arising for compliance monitoring work will be identified in order that
appropriate action can be taken to ensure legislatory compliance.

How and when will it be reviewed?

A compliance status report will be provided by the Head of Community Services annually to Trading
Standards, to assist in monitoring compliance levels of Blaenau Gwent Council Buildings.

Who is responsible for ensuring this happens?

Overall responsibility rests with appropriate heads of service within the Regeneration and
Community Services Directorate.

Section 12 - Decision

Using the information you have gathered from sections 1-9 please state in the table below whether you are able to proceed with the proposal.

Continue with the proposal in its current form

Yes x No O




p/ ykv
1 \"“-/\

Cyngor Bwrdeistref Sirol

Blaenau Gwent

County Borough Council

Continue with proposal but take into account reasonable steps to mitigate any negative impacts of the proposal Yes [] No O

Name of person completing the IIA

Name: Steve Osborne
Job Title: Team Manager- Trading Standards and Licensing
Date: 12.4.23
o
QD
«Q
)
- | Head of Service Approval
N
~ | Name: David Thompson
Job Title: Service Manager — Public Protection
Signature: D Thompson Date: 13.4.23

Please contact Policy & Partnerships should you require any further advice or guidance on completing your assessment via lissa.friel@blaenau-
gwent.gov.uk or emma.scherptong@blaenau-gwent.gov.uk.



mailto:lissa.friel@blaenau-gwent.gov.uk
mailto:lissa.friel@blaenau-gwent.gov.uk
mailto:emma.scherptong@blaenau-gwent.gov.uk

This page is intentionally left blank



	Agenda
	4 Cabinet
	5 Blaenau Gwent Response to Estyn Local Government Education Services (LGES) Inspection
	Appendix 1
	A report on education services in
	Blaenau Gwent County Borough Council
	The General Of

Minutes of the meeting


 

 

COUNTY BOROUGH OF BLAENAU GWENT 
 

REPORT TO: THE CHAIR AND MEMBERS OF THE CABINET 
  
SUBJECT: CABINET - DYDD MERCHER, 3 MAI 2023 DYDD 

MERCHER, 3 MAI 2023 
  
REPORT OF:  
  

 

 
PRESENT:  

 
 Councillors S. Thomas 

H. Cunningham 
J. C. Morgan 
H. Trollope 
S. Edmunds 
 

WITH: Interim Chief Executive 
Chief Officer Resources 
Interim Corporate Director Social Services 
Head of Legal and Corporate Compliance 
Head of School Improvement & Inclusion 
Head of Partnerships & Governance 
Chief Officer Customer and Commercial 
Team Manager – Trading Standards and Licensing 
Communications Officer 

  
 

DECISIONS UNDER DELEGATED POWERS 
 
 

 
ITEM 
 

 
SUBJECT 

 
ACTION 

No. 1   CYFIEITHU AR Y PRYD 
 
Nodwyd na chafwyd unrhyw geisiadau ar gyfer y gwasanaeth 
cyfieithu ar y pryd.  
 

 
 

No. 2   YMDDIHEURIADAU 
 
Ni chafwyd unrhyw ymddiheuriadau am absenoldeb. 

 
 



 

 

 

No. 3   DATGANIADAU BUDDIANT A GODDEFEBAU 
 
Ni adroddwyd unrhyw ddatganiadau buddiant na goddefebau. 
 

 
 

No. 4   CABINET 
 
Rhoddwyd ystyriaeth i benderfyniadau cyfarfod y Cabinet a 
gynhaliwyd ar 19 Ebrill 2023. 
 
PENDERFYNWYD cadarnhau’r penderfyniadau. 
 

 
 

No. 5   YMATEB BLAENAU GWENT I AROLWG ESTYN O 
WASANAETHAU ADDYSG LLYWODRAETH LEOL 
 
Rhoddwyd ystyriaeth i adroddiad y Pennaeth Gwella Ysgolion a 
Chynhwysiant. 
 
PENDERFYNWYD derbyn yr adroddiad a’r wybodaeth fel y’u 
cyflwynwyd a derbyn adroddiadau monitro ar y cynllun gweithredu 
a’r adroddiad hunanwerthuso yn y dyfodol (Opsiwn 2). 
 

 
 

No. 6   ADRODDIAD PERFFORMIAD BLYNYDDOL 2022/23 Y 
CYFARWYDDWR CORFFORAETHOL GWASANAETHAU 
ADDYSG 
 
ADRODDIAD PERFFORMIAD BLYNYDDOL 2022/23 
CYFARWYDDWR CORFFORAETHOL GWASANAETHAU 
ADDYSG  
 
Rhoddwyd ystyriaeth i adroddiad y Pennaeth Gwella Ysgolion a 
Chynhwysiant. 
 
Cyfeiriodd yr Arweinydd at leoliad ysgolion a nodir gan Wardiau yn 
Atodiad 1 yr adroddiad a dywedodd nad yw Badminton bellach yn 
Ward ym Mlaenau Gwent. Cafodd Ward Canol a Gorllewin 
Tredegar ei hailenwi yn Ward Trydegar, cafodd Wardiau Abertyleri 
a Six Bells eu cyfuno a hefyd Rasa a Garnlydan. Gofynnodd yr 
Arweinydd os y gellid diwygio hyn o fewn yr Atodiad. 
 
PENDERFYNWYD yn unol â hynny. 
 
PENDERFYNWYD YMHELLACH, yn amodol ar yr uchod, i 
dderbyn yr adroddiad a nodi’r wybodaeth a gynhwysir ynddo 

 
 



 

 

(Opsiown 2). 
 

No. 7   TREFNIADAU GORFODAETH AR GYFER RHEOLIADAU 
PERFFORMIAD YNNI ADEILADAU (LLOEGR A CHYMRU) 2012 
(FEL Y’U DIWYGIWYD) 
 
Rhoddwyd ystyriaeth i adroddiad y Rheolwr Tîm – Safonau 
Masnachu a Thrwyddedu. 
 
PENDERFYNWYD derbyn yr adroddiad a chytuno i’r cynnig i 
ddarparu trefniadau gorfodaeth ar y cyd gyda Chyngor Bwrdeistref 
Sirol Torfaen, fel y disgrifir yn yr adroddiad (Opsiwn 1). 
 
 

 
 


